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Task Pendant

BY GRY HOLMSKOV

[ =

TASK PENDANT

LIGHTWEIGHT YET STRONG IN ITS CONSTRUCTION,

THE TASK PENDANT EMITS DIRECTED, ADAPTABLE Category: LED Lamp

DOWNWARD WIDE ANGLE LIGHT VIA AN ELEGANT paterias: tlaminum. PG LED PCE

LED BULB WHICH CAN FULLY ILLUMINATE A CONFER- Color: Bronze Grey

ENCE TABLE. IT IS SUSPENDED FROM NEARLY IN- Colliz1

VISIBLE FISHING WIRE, CREATING THE ILLUSION OF Gross Weight: 0,0230
Volume: 1,6350

HANGING FREELY IN MID-AIR. L: 135¢m, @: 2 cm

THE LED TASK PENDANT IS CRAFTED FROM 1650169, Bronze Grey

EXTRUDED ANODIZED ALUMINUM AND AVAILABLE KK 3.995.00 /Ex.Vat 349600

IN A BRONZE GREY FINISH. THE PENDANT FEATURES NOK 4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00

THE E3 SMART LIGHTING SYSTEM, WHICH IS SEK  4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
EUR 499,95 /Ex.Vat 413,18

CONTROLLED VIA AN APP. GBP 449,95 /Ex.Vat 374,96

BY INSTALLING AND USING THE MOBILE APP, YOU

CAN CONTROL LIGHT INTENSITY AND COLOR

TEMPERATURE. YOU CAN ADD MULTIPLE FIXTURES

INTO THE SAME SYSTEM SO THAT YOU CAN CONTROL

ONE OR MANY LAMPS WITH THE SWIPE OF A THUMB.

IF THE LAMP IS INSTALLED WITHOUT USING

THE APPLICATION, IT DEFAULTS TO A MEDIUM

TEMPERATURE AND INTENSITY FOR EVERYDAY WORK “ B

AND LIFE.
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135cm
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LUMINOUS INTENSITY
DISTRIBUTION

UNIT: cd

C0/180,107.2
— (€90/270,105.4
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Circular Lamp

BY STUDIO WM

CLEAN, MODERN LINES LEND THE CIRCULAR LAMP
ARCHITECTURAL VERSATILITY AND OPEN UP ENDLESS
DECORATING POSSIBILITIES. THE CIRCULAR LAMP

IS AVAILABLE IN ANODIZED OR POWDER-COATED
ALUMINUM, IN EITHER BRUSHED BRONZE OR BLACK.
THE FINISHES NOT ONLY DEFINE THE LAMP’S STYLE
AND TEXTURE BUT ALSO MAKE ITS SURFACES EASY TO
CLEAN. THE LAMP FEATURES THE E3 SMART LIGHTING
SYSTEM, WHICH IS CONTROLLED VIA AN APP.

BY INSTALLING AND USING THE MOBILE APP, YOU
CAN CONTROL LIGHT INTENSITY AND COLOR
TEMPERATURE. YOU CAN ADD MULTIPLE FIXTURES
INTO THE SAME SYSTEM SO THAT YOU CAN CONTROL
ONE OR MANY LAMPS WITH THE SWIPE OF A THUMB.
IF THE LAMP IS INSTALLED WITHOUT USING

THE APPLICATION, IT DEFAULTS TO A MEDIUM
TEMPERATURE AND INTENSITY FOR EVERYDAY WORK
AND LIFE.
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Black

CIRKULAR LAMP

Category: LED Lamp

Materials: Powder-Coated or
Anodized Aluminum, Steel, LED PCB,
E3 Smart Lighting

Color: Black, Bronze

Colli: 1

Gross Weight: 0,0707

Volume: 3,4900

H:23cm, @:55cm,

1680539, Black
1680869, Brushed Bronze

DKK 4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
NOK 6.495,00 /Ex.Vat 5.196,00
SEK  6.495,00 /Ex.Vat 5.196,00
EUR 669,95 /Ex.Vat 553,68
GBP 599,95  /Ex.Vat 499,96
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55cm

w2 00s

wo ¢z

LUMINOUS INTENSITY
DISTRIBUTION

UNIT: cd

C0/180,112.6
— (€90/270,112.5

Brushed Bronze
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Column Table Lamp

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

THE COLUMN TABLE LAMP’S WARM, COMFORTABLE
LIGHT MAKES ANY SPACE MORE INVITING, AND
FITS INTO EVERY DECOR, FROM THE CLASSIC

TO THE ULTRA-MINIMALIST. THE COLUMN TABLE
LAMP IS AN INDOOR TABLE LAMP CONSTRUCTED
FROM ANODIZED ALUMINUM. IT IS CORDLESS AND
RECHARGEABLE VIA A USB CHARGER.

THE LED LIGHTBULB PRODUCES SOFT, DIFFUSED,
COMFORTABLE LIGHT WITH THREE SETTINGS. THE
DESIGN IS AVAILABLE IN A BRONZE FINISH.

COLUMN TABLE LAMP

Category: LED Lamp

Materials: Aluminum, ABS, LED, 3,2 W
Color: Bronze

Battery Time: 9 hours

Colli: 1

Gross Weight: 0,749

Volume: 0,0072

H:17,5cm,@:12cm

1880869, Bronze

DKK 995,00 /Ex.Vat 796,00
NOK 1.295,00 /Ex.Vat 1.036,00
SEK  1.295,00 /Ex.Vat 1.036,00
EUR 129,95 /Ex.Vat 107,40
GBP 119,95 /Ex.Vat 99,96
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Pedal Bins

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

Black

White

THE PEDAL BIN’S CLEAN LINES AND ROUNDED
EDGES CREATE A COMMON VISUAL THREAD THAT
CONNECTS IT TO THE REST OF THE BATH SERIES BY
NORM ARCHITECTS. THE PEDAL BIN’S LID OPENS
AND CLOSES SMOOTHLY AND SILENTLY WITH A
QUICK PUSH OF THE PEDAL AND FEATURES A BAG
LOCK SYSTEM HIDDEN INSIDE THE BIN. MODERN
MATERIALS - INCLUDING THE POWDER-COATED
STEEL BODY AND MIRROR-POLISHED, STAINLESS
STEEL LID - COMBINE AESTHETICS, ENDURANCE,
AND TACTILITY. THE REMOVABLE PLASTIC INNER BIN
IS EASY TO CLEAN. THE PEDAL BIN COMES IN BLACK
OR WHITE, IN 4L, 7L, 11L, 20L, AND 30L SIZES. IT IS
INTENDED FOR INDOOR USE.
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4L

Category: Pedal Bin

Materials: Stainless Steel, Powder-
Coated Steel, Plastic, Silicone
Color: Black, White

Gross Weight: 4,35

Volume: 4

Colli: 1

H:31cm, @:24,5cm

7604539, Black
7604639, White

DKK 995,00 /Ex.Vat 796,00
NOK 1.295,00 /Ex.Vat 1.036,00
SEK  1.295,00 /Ex.Vat 1.036,00
EUR 129,95 /Ex.Vat 107,40
GBP 119,95  /Ex.Vat 99,96

wd ¢

24,5 cm

31cm

7L

Category: Pedal Bin

Materials: Stainless Steel, Powder-
Coated Steel, Plastic, Silicone
Color: Black, White

Gross Weight: 4,85

Volume: 7

Colli: 1

H:39 cm, @:24,5cm

7607539, Black
7607639, White

DKK 1.395,00 /Ex.Vat 1.116,00
NOK 1.795,00 /Ex.Vat 1.436,00
SEK  1.795,00 /Ex.Vat 1.436,00
EUR 189,95 /Ex.Vat 156,98
GBP 169,95  /Ex.Vat 141,63

wd 46¢

24,5cm

31cm

11L

Category: Pedal Bin

Materials: Stainless Steel, Powder-
Coated Steel, Plastic, Silicone
Color: Black, White

Gross Weight: 6,50

Volume: 11

Colli: 1

H:46 cm, @:27,0cm

7611539, Black
7611639, White

DKK 1.995,00 /Ex.Vat 1.596,00
NOK 2.595,00 /Ex.Vat 2.076,00
SEK  2.595,00 /Ex.Vat 2.076,00
EUR 269,95 /Ex.Vat 223,10
GBP 249,95  /Ex.Vat 208,29

wo 9k

27 cm

34,5cm

20L

Category: Pedal Bin

Materials: Stainless Steel, Powder-
Coated Steel, Plastic, Silicone
Color: Black, White

Gross Weight: 9,08

Volume: 20

Colli: 1

H: 63 cm, @:30,5cm

7620539, Black
7620639, White

DKK 2.295,00 /Ex.Vat 1.836,00
NOK 3.295,00 /Ex.Vat 2.636,00
SEK  3.295,00 /Ex.Vat 2.636,00
EUR 329,95 /Ex.Vat 272,69
GBP 299,95  /Ex.Vat 249,96

wd ¢9

30,5cm

37,6 cm
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30L

Category: Pedal Bin

Materials: Stainless Steel, Powder-
Coated Steel, Plastic, Silicone
Color: Black, White

Gross Weight: 10,3

Volume: 30

Colli: 1

H: 68,5cm, ©:33,5cm

7630539, Black
7630639, White

DKK 2.495,00 /Ex.Vat 1.996,00
NOK 3.195,00 /Ex.Vat 2.556,00
SEK  3.195,00 /Ex.Vat 2.556,00
EUR 339,95 /Ex.Vat 280,95
GBP 309,95 /Ex.Vat 258,29

wd 5'g9

33,5cm

40,4 cm
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Toothbrush Holder, Wall

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

Black

THE MENU BATH SERIES BY NORM ARCHITECTS
CONTINUES TO EXPAND TO MEET NEW INTERIOR
NEEDS - AND CREATE NEW POSSIBILITIES FOR USING

OUR SPACES MORE INTELLIGENTLY AND EFFICIENTLY.

THE TOILET BRUSH, SOAP PUMP, AND TOOTHBRUSH
HOLDER, ORIGINALLY CREATED IN FREESTANDING
VERSIONS, ARE NOW AVAILABLE IN WALL-MOUNTED
EDITIONS IN BOTH BLACK AND WHITE, FREEING UP
FLOOR AND COUNTER SPACE.

STYLISH AND EASY TO KEEP CLEAN, THE HYGIENIC
CONTAINER FEATURES A SMART INNER SIEVE AT
THE BOTTOM TO LET MOISTURE DRAIN AWAY SO
TOOTHBRUSHES CAN DRY.

White

TOOTHBRUSH HOLDER, WALL

Category: Toothbrush Holder
Materials: Stainless Steel, Powder-
Coated Steel, Plastic

Color: Black, White

Gross Weight: 0,41

Colli: 4

H:11cm,W:85cm,D: 10cm

8,5cm
7710509, Black

7710609, White 10cm
DKK 399,95 /Ex.Vat 319,96
NOK 499,95  /Ex.Vat 399,96
SEK 499,95  /Ex.Vat 399,96
EUR 49,95 /Ex.Vat 41,28
GBP 44,95 /Ex.Vat 37,46

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018

wd L
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Soap Pump, Wall

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

Black White

SOAP PUMP, WALL
THE MENU BATH SERIES BY NORM ARCHITECTS

CONTINUES TO EXPAND TO MEET NEW INTERIOR Category: Soap Pump
Materials: Stainless Steel, Powder- -
NEEDS - AND CREATE NEW POSSIBILITIES FOR USING . =
Coated Steel, Plastic g
OUR SPACES MORE INTELLIGENTLY AND EFFICIENTLY. Color: Black, White
THE TOILET BRUSH, SOAP PUMP, AND TOOTHBRUSH Gross Weight: 0,46
HOLDER, ORIGINALLY CREATED IN FREESTANDING colli:4
H: 11 cm, V: 300 ml, W: 8,5 cm,
VERSIONS, ARE NOW AVAILABLE IN WALL-MOUNTED D: 12 cm RO
,5¢cm
EDITIONS IN BOTH BLACK AND WHITE, FREEING UP
FLOOR AND COUNTER SPACE. 7710519, Black 12cm
7710619, White
THE SOAP PUMP IS A STYLISH, SIMPLE AND DKK 499,95  /Ex.Vat 399,96
PRACTICAL SOAP DISPENSER THAT’S EASY TO CLEAN, NOK 699,95  /Ex.Vat 559,96

SEK 699,95  /Ex.Vat 559,96
EUR 69,95 /Ex.Vat 57,81
GBP 59,95 /Ex.Vat 49,96

EASY TO USE, AND EASY TO REFILL WHEN EMPTY.
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Toilet Brush, Wall

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

Black White
TOILET BRUSH, WALL S
THE MENU BATH SERIES BY NORM ARCHITECTS
CONTINUES TO EXPAND TO MEET NEW INTERIOR Category: Toilef Brush
NEEDS - AND CREATE NEW POSSIBILITIES FOR USING Materials: Stainless Steel, Powder-
Coated Steel, Plastic
OUR SPACES MORE INTELLIGENTLY AND EFFICIENTLY. Color: Black, White
THE TOILET BRUSH, SOAP PUMP, AND TOOTHBRUSH Gross Weight: 1,52

Colli: 4

HOLDER, ORIGINALLY CREATED IN FREESTANDING

H:39,5cm, W: 10cm, D: 11,5cm
VERSIONS, ARE NOW AVAILABLE IN WALL-MOUNTED

EDITIONS IN BOTH BLACK AND WHITE, FREEING UP 7710559, Black
FLOOR AND COUNTER SPACE. 7710659, White

DKK 599,95 /Ex.Vat 479,96
THE POLISHED STEEL HANDLE OF THE TOILET BRUSH NOK 799,95  /Ex.Vat 639,96
PROVIDES A COMFORTABLE GRIP AND THE BRUSH SEK 799,95  /Ex.Vat 639,96

EUR 79,95 /Ex.Vat 66,07

HEAD CAN BE REPLACED AS NEEDED, WHILE THE GBP 69.95  /Ex.Vat 5829

INTERIOR PLASTIC HOLDER CAN EASILY BE TAKEN
OUT AND CLEANED.

wd §'6¢

10cm

11,5cm
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Snaregade Bar Table

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

THE COUNTER AND BAR VERSIONS OF THE
SNAREGADE TABLE COME WITH EITHER THE
ORIGINAL PAINTED VENEER TABLETOP, WHICH
BEAUTIFULLY EXPOSES THE GRAIN AND STRUCTURE
OF THE WOOD, OR THE NEWER, LINOLEUM TABLETOP,
WHOSE DURABLE AND IRRESISTIBLY VELVETY

FINISH APPEALS AS MUCH TO BUSY RESTAURANTS

AS TO FAMILIES WITH YOUNG CHILDREN. THE BASE
FEATURES DURABLE AND STYLISH POWDER-COATED
STEEL IN EITHER BLACK OR LIGHT GREY.

SNAREGADE TABLE CONNECTORS IS AVAILABLE FOR
BAR AND COUNTER VERSIONS. MAKES IT EASY TO
INSTALL AND MAKE JOINING TABLES A CINCH.
PERFECT FOR RETROFITTING OFFICE FURNITURE

AND REIMAGINING YOUR WORK SPACE WITH A
COLLABORATIVE TEAM-ORIENTED ENVIRONMENT

IN MIND. BRING TABLES TOGETHER FOR SHARED

OR COMMUNITY WORK STATIONS. ALSO GREAT FOR
EXTENDING COMMUNAL SPACES FOR SPECIAL EVENTS.
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VENEER TABLETOP

Category: Bar Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: Painted Oak Veneer, MDF
- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Color (Base/Tabletop): Black/Black,
Black/Light Grey, Light Grey/Black,
Light Grey/Light Grey

Colli: 1 pc

H:102,7 cm, W: 200 cm, D: 90 cm

1157539, Black/Black
1157559, Black/Light Grey
1157159, Light Grey/Black
1157139, Light Grey/Light Grey

DKK 15.995,00/Ex. Vat 12.796,00
NOK 19.995,00/Ex. Vat 15.996,00
SEK  19.995,00 /Ex. Vat 15.996,00
EUR 2.149,95 /Ex.Vat 1.776,82
GBP 1.899,95 /Ex.Vat 1.583,29

MENU

LINOLEUM TABLETOP

Category: Bar Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: Forbo Linoleum, MDF

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Color (Base/Tabletop): Black/
Charcoal, Black/Mushroom, Light
Grey/Charcoal, Light Grey/Mushroom
Colli: 1 pc

H:102,7 cm, W: 200 cm, D: 90 cm

1157149, Black/Charcoal
1157689, Black/Mushroom
1157189, Light Grey/Charcoal
1157179, Light Grey/Mushroom

DKK 15.995,00/Ex. Vat 12.796,00
NOK 19.995,00 /Ex. Vat 15.996,00
SEK  19.995,00 /Ex. Vat 15.996,00
EUR 2.149,95 /Ex.Vat 1.776,82
GBP 1.899,95 /Ex.Vat 1.583,29

90cm

200cm

wd ¢¢e

wo £z0k

wo £z0k

PAINTED OAK VENEER
TABLETOP OPTIONS

Black

\

Light Grey

LINOLEUM
TABLETOP OPTIONS

Mushroom

Charcoal
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BASE OPTIONS

Black

— .

Light Grey
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Snaregade Counter Table

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

THE COUNTER AND BAR VERSIONS OF THE
SNAREGADE TABLE COME WITH EITHER THE
ORIGINAL PAINTED VENEER TABLETOP, WHICH
BEAUTIFULLY EXPOSES THE GRAIN AND STRUCTURE
OF THE WOOD, OR THE NEWER, LINOLEUM TABLETOP,
WHOSE DURABLE AND IRRESISTIBLY VELVETY

FINISH APPEALS AS MUCH TO BUSY RESTAURANTS

AS TO FAMILIES WITH YOUNG CHILDREN. THE BASE
FEATURES DURABLE AND STYLISH POWDER-COATED
STEEL IN EITHER BLACK OR LIGHT GREY.

SNAREGADE TABLE CONNECTORS IS AVAILABLE FOR
BAR AND COUNTER VERSIONS. MAKES IT EASY TO
INSTALL AND MAKE JOINING TABLES A CINCH.
PERFECT FOR RETROFITTING OFFICE FURNITURE

AND REIMAGINING YOUR WORK SPACE WITH A
COLLABORATIVE TEAM-ORIENTED ENVIRONMENT

IN MIND. BRING TABLES TOGETHER FOR SHARED

OR COMMUNITY WORK STATIONS. ALSO GREAT FOR
EXTENDING COMMUNAL SPACES FOR SPECIAL EVENTS.
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VENEER TABLETOP

Category: Counter Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: Painted Oak Veneer, MDF
- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Color (Base/Tabletop): Black/Black,
Black/Light Grey, Light Grey/Black,
Light Grey/Light Grey

Colli: 1 pc

H: 92,7 cm, W: 200 cm, D: 90 cm

1158539, Black/Black
1158559, Black/Light Grey
1158159, Light Grey/Black
1158139, Light Grey/Light Grey

DKK 15.995,00/Ex. Vat 12.796,00
NOK 19.995,00/Ex. Vat 15.996,00
SEK  19.995,00 /Ex. Vat 15.996,00
EUR 2.149,95 /Ex.Vat 1.776,82
GBP 1.899,95 /Ex.Vat 1.583,29

MENU

LINOLEUM TABLETOP

Category: Counter Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: Forbo Linoleum, MDF

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Color (Base/Tabletop): Black/
Charcoal, Black/Mushroom, Light
Grey/Charcoal, Light Grey/Mushroom
Colli: 1 pc

H: 92,7 cm, W: 200 cm, D: 90 cm

1158189, Light Grey/Charcoal
1158179, Light Grey/Mushroom
1158149, Black/Charcoal
1158689, Black/Mushroom

DKK 15.995,00/Ex. Vat 12.796,00
NOK 19.995,00 /Ex. Vat 15.996,00
SEK  19.995,00 /Ex. Vat 15.996,00
EUR 2.149,95 /Ex.Vat 1.776,82
GBP 1.899,95 /Ex.Vat 1.583,29

90cm

200cm

wd ¢z

wd /26

wo /26

PAINTED OAK VENEER
TABLETOP OPTIONS

Black

\

Light Grey

LINOLEUM
TABLETOP OPTIONS

Mushroom

Charcoal
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BASE OPTIONS

Black

Light Grey
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Tearoom Club Chair

BY NICK ROSS

TIMELESS IN ITS EXPRESSION, THE DESIGN IS WELL-
SUITED TO BOTH PERIOD AND CONTEMPORARY
SPACES. THE TEAROOM CLUB CHAIR FEATURES A
WOOD AND FOAM CONSTRUCTION WITH A BLACK
WOOD BASE THAT GIVES IT THE NECESSARY
TACTILITY AND SOFTNESS. THE CHAIR COMES

FULLY UPHOLSTERED IN FABRIC ONLY, WITH PRICES
VARYING DEPENDING ON THE FABRIC YOU SELECT.
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TEAROOM CLUB CHAIR

Category: Club Chair

Materials:

- Body: Wood construction, Webbing,
FR Foam

- Base: Painted MDF

Color: According to upholstery

Colli: 1 pcs

H:78 cm, W:70cm,D: 58 cm,

SH: 47cm

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 1
DKK 9.995,00 /Ex.Vat 7.996,00
NOK 12.995,00/Ex. Vat 10.396,00
SEK  12.995,00 /Ex. Vat 10.396,00
EUR 1.349,95 /Ex.Vat 1.115,66
GBP 1.199,95 /Ex.Vat 999,96*

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 2
DKK 10.995,00/Ex. Vat 8.796,00
NOK 14.195,00/Ex. Vat 11.356,00
SEK  14.195,00 /Ex. Vat 11.356,00
EUR 1.479,95 /Ex.Vat 1.223,10
GBP 1.319,95 /Ex.Vat 1.099,96*

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 3
DKK 11.995,00/Ex. Vat 9.596,00
NOK 15.395,00/Ex. Vat 12.316,00
SEK  15.395,00/Ex. Vat 12.316,00
EUR 1.609,95 /Ex.Vat 1.330,54
GBP 1.439,95 /Ex.Vat 1.199,96*

*Extra charge of 10% for CMHR foam,
UK requirement

MENU

70cm

wd g/

58 cm

wo g/

wo Lk

ws 0L

Stitching with textile upholstery.
Double stitching.

Stitching with velvet upholstery.
Single stitching.
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Co Chair

BY NORM ARCHITECTS & THE OFFICE GROUP

THE CO CHAIR IS CRAFTED WITH A BLACK POWDER-
COATED STEEL FRAME, WHILE THE SEAT, BACKREST
AND ARMRESTS ARE MADE FROM FORM-PRESSED
VENEER. THE OAK VENEER IS AVAILABLE IN THREE
FINISHES: NATURAL OAK, DARK-STAINED OAK AND
BLACK OAK. THE CO CHAIR IS STACKABLE WITH UP TO
12-15 CHAIRS, DEPENDING ON WHETHER AND HOW
THEY ARE UPHOLSTERED. THE SEAT CAN BE LEFT
BARE FOR A MINIMALIST LOOK, OR LIGHTLY PADDED
AND UPHOLSTERED IN TEXTILES AND LEATHERS. THE
CO CHAIR IS AVAILABLE IN THREE UNUPHOLSTERED
OPTIONS AND SIX UPHOLSTERED OPTIONS. THE
CHAIR IS AVAILABLE WITH OR WITHOUT ARMRESTS.

THE CO CHAIR IS CERTIFIED FOR ‘EN16139:2013, L2 -
FURNITURE - STRENGTH, DURABILITY AND SAFETY -
REQUIREMENTS FOR NON-DOMESTIC SEATING.

TROLLEY AVAILABLE FROM JANUARY 2019.
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[ ]

wd 68

i

50cm

wd 68

CO CHAIR

Category: Dining Chair

Materials:

- Seat and Backrest: Plywood, Oak
Veneer

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

- Stacking Shield: Polyamid (PA6)

Color: Natural Oak, Dark-Stained

Oak, Black Oak

Colli: 4 pcs

H:85cm, W:50cm, D: 49,5 cm, SH:

45cm

1160039, Black/Natural Oak
1160849, Black/Dark-Stained Oak
1161539, Black/Black Oak

DKK 2.295,00 /Ex.Vat 1.836,00
NOK 3.195,00 /Ex.Vat 2.556,00
SEK  3.195,00 /Ex.Vat 2.556,00
EUR 299,95 /Ex.Vat 247,89
GBP 279,95  /Ex.Vat 233,29

MENU

49,5 cm

L ‘/

Natural Oak
Dark-Stained Oak

Black Oak

wod Gl

Co Chair, w/ Armrests

BY NORM ARCHITECTS & THE OFFICE GROUP

CO CHAIR, W/ ARMRESTS

Category: Dining Chair

Materials:

- Seat, Back- and Armrests:
Plywood, Oak Veneer

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

- Stacking Shield: Polyamid (PA6)

Color: Natural Oak, Dark-Stained

Oak, Black Oak

Colli: 4 pcs

H:85cm, W: 50 cm, D: 49,5 cm, SH:

45cm

1165039, Black/Natural Oak
1165849, Black/Dark-Stained Oak
1166539, Black/Black Oak

DKK 2.695,00 /Ex.Vat 2.156,00
NOK 3.595,00 /Ex.Vat 2.876,00
SEK  3.595,00 /Ex.Vat 2.876,00
EUR 349,95  /Ex.Vat 289,21
GBP 299,95  /Ex.Vat 249,96

L

Natural Oak

Dark-Stained Oak

Black Oak

58 cm

="

wd S8
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49,5 cm

wds S8

wo gl

wd g9
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Co Chair, Quick Ship Options

SHIPS WITHIN 3-4 WEEKS.

MINIMUN ORDER QUANTITY: 12 PCS

CO CHAIR - NATURAL OAK/
HALLINGDAL 65, 130

Category: Dining Chair

Materials:

- Seat: Plywood upholstered with
Hallingdal 65, 130

- Back and Armrests: Plywood, Oak
Veneer

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

- Stacking Shield: Polyamid (PA6)

Color: Black/Natural Oak/Hallingdal

65-130

Colli: 4 pcs

H: 85 cm, W: 50/58 cm, D: 49,5 cm,

SH:45cm

Without Armrests
1166039, Black/Natural Oak/
Hallingdal 65 - 130

DKK 3.295,00 /Ex.Vat 2.636,00
NOK 4.195,00 /Ex.Vat 3.356,00
SEK  4.195,00 /Ex.Vat 3.356,00
EUR 429,95 /Ex.Vat 355,33

GBP 369,95 /Ex.Vat 308,29*

With Armrests
1168039, Black/Natural Oak /
Hallingdal 65 - 130

DKK 3.695,00 /Ex.Vat 2.956,00
NOK 4.595,00 /Ex.Vat 3.676,00
SEK  4.595,00 /Ex.Vat 3.676,00
EUR 489,95  /Ex.Vat 404,92

GBP 419,95  /Ex.Vat 349,96*

* Extra charge of 10% for CMHR
foam, UK requirement
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CO CHAIR - NATURAL OAK/CITY
VELVET, CA7832/060

Category: Dining Chair

Materials:

- Seat: Plywood upholstered with
City Velvet, CA7832/060

- Back and Armrests: Plywood, Oak
Veneer

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

- Stacking Shield: Polyamid (PA6)

Color: Black/Natural Oak /City

Velvet CA7832/060 - 130

Colli: 4 pcs

H: 85 cm, W: 50/58 cm, D: 49,5 cm,

SH:45cm

Without Armrests
1167039, Black/Natural Oak /City
Velvet CA7832/060 - 130

DKK 3.095,00 /Ex.Vat 2.476,00
NOK 3.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.196,00
SEK  3.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.196,00
EUR 399,95 /Ex.Vat 330,54

GBP 349,95  /Ex.Vat 291,63*

With Armrests
1169039, Black/Natural Oak /City
Velvet CA7832/060 - 130

DKK 3.495,00 /Ex.Vat 2.796,00
NOK 4.395,00 /Ex.Vat 3.516,00
SEK  4.395,00 /Ex.Vat 3.516,00
EUR 459,95  /Ex.Vat 380,12

GBP 399,95  /Ex.Vat 333,29*

CO CHAIR - DARK-STAINED OAK/
CITY VELVET, CA7832/062

Category: Dining Chair

Materials:

- Seat: Plywood upholstered with
City Velvet, CA7832/062

- Back and Armrests: Plywood, Oak
Veneer

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

- Stacking Shield: Polyamid (PA6)

Color: Black/Dark-Stained Oak /City

Velvet CA7832/062 - 130

Colli: 4 pcs

H:85cm, W:50/58 cm, D: 49,5 cm,

SH:45cm

Without Armrests
1166849, Black/Dark-Stained Oak /
City Velvet CA7832/062 - 130

DKK 3.095,00 /Ex.Vat 2.476,00
NOK 3.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.196,00
SEK  3.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.196,00
EUR 399,95 /Ex.Vat 330,54

GBP 399,95  /Ex.Vat 333,29*

With Armrests
1168849, Black/Dark-Stained Oak /
City Velvet CA7832/062 - 130

DKK 3.495,00 /Ex.Vat 2.796,00
NOK 4.395,00 /Ex.Vat 3.516,00
SEK  4.395,00 /Ex.Vat 3.516,00
EUR 459,95 /Ex.Vat 380,12

GBP 349,95  /Ex.Vat 291,63*

MENU

r

CO CHAIR - BLACK OAK/
ICON 246

—

Category: Dining Chair

Materials:

- Seat: Plywood upholstered with
Icon 246

- Back and Armrests: Plywood, Oak
Veneer

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

- Stacking Shield: Polyamid (PA6)

Color: Black/Black Oak /lcon 246

Colli: 4 pcs

H: 85 cm, W: 50/58 cm, D: 49,5 cm,

SH:45cm

Without Armrests
1168539, Black/Black Oak /Icon 246

DKK 3.295,00 /Ex.Vat 2.636,00
NOK 4.195,00 /Ex.Vat 3.356,00
SEK  4.195,00 /Ex.Vat 3.356,00
EUR 429,95 /Ex.Vat 355,33

GBP 369,95 /Ex.Vat 308,29*

With Armrests
1170539, Black/Black Oak /Icon 246

DKK 3.695,00 /Ex.Vat 2.956,00
NOK 4.595,00 /Ex.Vat 3.676,00
SEK  4.595,00 /Ex.Vat 3.676,00
EUR 489,95  /Ex.Vat 404,92

GBP 419,95  /Ex.Vat 349,96*

CO CHAIR - BLACK OAK/
DAKAR LEATHER 0842

Category: Dining Chair

Materials:

- Seat: Plywood upholstered with
Dakar Leather 0842

- Back and Armrests: Plywood, Oak
Veneer

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

- Stacking Shield: Polyamid (PA6)

Color: Black/Black Oak /Dakar 0842

Colli:4 pcs

H:85cm, W:50/58 cm, D: 49,5 cm,

SH:45cm

Without Armrests
1167539, Black/Black Oak /Dakar
Leather 0842

DKK 3.495,00 /Ex.Vat 2.796,00
NOK 4.395,00 /Ex.Vat 3.516,00
SEK  4.395,00 /Ex.Vat 3.516,00
EUR 459,95  /Ex.Vat 380,12

GBP 399,95  /Ex.Vat 333,29*

With Armrests
1169539, Black/Black Oak /Dakar
Leather 0842

DKK 3.895,00 /Ex.Vat 3.116,00
NOK 4.795,00 /Ex.Vat 3.836,00
SEK  4.795,00 /Ex.Vat 3.836,00
EUR 509,95 /Ex.Vat 421,45

GBP 449,95  /Ex.Vat 374,96*

* Extra charge of 10% for CMHR
foam, UK requirement

r

CO CHAIR - DARK-STAINED OAK/
DAKAR LEATHER 0842

—

Category: Dining Chair

Materials:

- Seat: Plywood upholstered with
Dakar Leather 0842

- Back and Armrests: Plywood, Oak
Veneer

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

- Stacking Shield: Polyamid (PA6)

Color: Black/Dark-Stained Oak /

Dakar 0842

Colli: 4 pcs

H: 85 cm, W: 50/58 cm, D: 49,5 cm,

SH:45cm

Without Armrests
1167849, Black/Dark-Stained Oak /
Dakar Leather 0842

DKK 3.495,00 /Ex.Vat 2.796,00
NOK 4.395,00 /Ex.Vat 3.516,00
SEK  4.395,00 /Ex.Vat 3.516,00
EUR 459,95  /Ex.Vat 380,12

GBP 399,95  /Ex.Vat 333,29*

With Armrests
1169849, Black/Dark-Stained Oak /
Dakar Leather 0842

DKK 3.895,00 /Ex.Vat 3.116,00
NOK 4.795,00 /Ex.Vat 3.836,00
SEK  4.795,00 /Ex.Vat 3.836,00
EUR 509,95 /Ex.Vat 421,45

GBP 449,95  /Ex.Vat 374,96*

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018
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Co Chair, Upholstered Seat
Price Category Options (Spec)

SHIPS WITHIN 6-8 WEEKS.

AVAILABLE FOR SHIPPING FROM MARCH 2019

Natural Oak

Dark-Stained Oak

Black Oak

CO CHAIR, UPHOLSTERED SEAT

Category: Dining Chair

Materials:

- Seat: Plywood upholstered with
Leather or Textile

- Back: Plywood, Oak Veneer

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

- Stacking Shield: Polyamid (PA6)

Seat Color: According to upholstery

Base Color: Black

Colli: 4 pcs

H:85cm, W: 50 cm, D: 49,5 cm, SH:

45cm

* Extra charge of 10% for CMHR
foam, UK requirement

Com options: Customer’s own
material is available upon request.
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Leather

See Upholstery Program

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 1

DKK  3.495,00
NOK 4.395,00
SEK  4.395,00
EUR 459,95
GBP 509,95

/Ex.Vat 2.796,00
/Ex.Vat 3.516,00
/Ex.Vat 3.516,00
/Ex.Vat 380,12

/EX. Vat 424,96*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 2

DKK 3.895,00
NOK 4.795,00
SEK  4.795,00
EUR 509,95
GBP 559,95

/Ex.Vat 3.116,00
/Ex. Vat 3.836,00
/Ex.Vat 3.836,00
/Ex.Vat 421,45

/Ex.Vat 466,63*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 3

DKK 4.395,00
NOK 5.295,00
SEK  5.295,00
EUR 579,95
GBP 629,95

/Ex.Vat 3.516,00
/Ex.Vat 4.236,00
/Ex.Vat 4.236,00
/Ex.Vat 479,30

/Ex.Vat 524,96*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 4

DKK 4.895,00
NOK 5.795,00
SEK  5.795,00
EUR 649,95
GBP 699,95

/Ex.Vat 3.916,00
/Ex. Vat 4.636,00
/Ex.Vat 4.636,00
/Ex.Vat 537,15

/Ex.Vat 583,29*

Textile

See Upholstery Program

TEXTILE - PR
DKK 3.095,00
NOK 3.995,00
SEK  3.995,00
EUR 399,95
GBP 449,95

TEXTILE - PR
DKK 3.295,00
NOK 4.195,00
SEK  4.195,00
EUR 429,95
GBP 479,95

TEXTILE - PR
DKK  3.495,00
NOK 4.395,00
SEK  4.395,00
EUR 459,95
GBP 509,95

MENU

ICE CATEGORY 1
/Ex.Vat 2.476,00
/Ex. Vat 3.196,00
/Ex.Vat 3.196,00
/Ex.Vat 330,54
/Ex.Vat 374,96*

ICE CATEGORY 2
/Ex.Vat 2.636,00
/Ex. Vat 3.356,00
/Ex.Vat 3.356,00
/Ex.Vat 355,33
/Ex.Vat 399,96*

ICE CATEGORY 3
/Ex.Vat 2.796,00
/Ex.Vat 3.516,00
/Ex.Vat 3.516,00
/Ex. Vat 380,12
/Ex.Vat 424,96*

Co Chair, Upholstered Seat w/Armrests
Price Category Options (Spec)

SHIPS WITHIN 6-8 WEEKS.

AVAILABLE FOR SHIPPING FROM MARCH 2019

Natural Oak

Dark-Stained Oak

Black Oak

CO CHAIR, UPHOLSTERED SEAT
W/ ARMRESTS

Category: Dining Chair

Materials:

- Seat: Plywood upholstered with
Leather or Textile

- Back and Armrests: Plywood, Oak
Veneer

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

- Stacking Shield: Polyamid (PA6)

Seat Color: According to upholstery

Base Color: Black

Colli: 4 pcs

H:85cm, W:50 cm, D: 49,5 cm, SH:

45cm

* Extra charge of 10% for CMHR
foam, UK requirement

Com options: Customer’s own
material is available upon request.

Leather

See Upholstery Program

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 1

DKK  3.895,00
NOK 4.795,00
SEK  4.795,00
EUR 509,95
GBP 559,95

/Ex.Vat 3.116,00
/Ex.Vat 3.836,00
/Ex. Vat 3.836,00
/Ex.Vat 421,45

/EX.Vat 466,63*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 2

DKK 4.295,00
NOK 5.195,00
SEK  5.195,00
EUR 569,95
GBP 619,95

/Ex. Vat 3.436,00
/Ex. Vat 4.156,00
/Ex. Vat 4.156,00
/Ex.Vat 471,03

/Ex. Vat 516,63*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 3

DKK  4.495,00
NOK 5.395,00
SEK  5.395,00
EUR 589,95
GBP 639,95

/Ex. Vat 3.596,00
/Ex.Vat 4.316,00
/Ex.Vat 4.316,00
/Ex.Vat 487,56

/Ex.Vat 533,29*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 4

DKK  4.995,00
NOK 5.895,00
SEK  5.895,00
EUR 659,95
GBP 709,95

/Ex. Vat 3.996,00
/Ex.Vat 4.716,00
/Ex. Vat 4.716,00
/Ex. Vat 545,41

/Ex.Vat 591,63 *

Textile

See Upholstery Program

TEXTILE - PR
DKK  3.495,00
NOK 4.395,00
SEK  4.395,00
EUR 459,95
GBP 509,95

TEXTILE - PR
DKK 3.695,00
NOK 4.595,00
SEK  4.595,00
EUR 489,95
GBP 539,95

TEXTILE - PR
DKK  3.895,00
NOK 4.795,00
SEK  4.795,00
EUR 509,95
GBP 559,95

ICE CATEGORY 1
/Ex.Vat 2.796,00
/Ex.Vat 3.516,00
/Ex.Vat 3.516,00
/Ex.Vat 380,12
/EX.Vat 424,96*

ICE CATEGORY 2
/Ex.Vat 2.956,00
/Ex. Vat 3.676,00
/Ex.Vat 3.676,00
/Ex.Vat 404,92
/Ex.Vat 449,96*

ICE CATEGORY 3
/Ex.Vat 3.116,00
/Ex.Vat 3.836,00
/Ex.Vat 3.836,00
/Ex.Vat 421,45
/Ex.Vat 466,63*

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018
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Harbour Column Dining Table

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

THE HARBOUR COLUMN TABLE IS AVAILABLE WITH
FOUR TABLETOP SIZES: THREE ROUND AND ONE
RECTANGULAR. EACH CAN BE CRAFTED IN CHARCOAL
LINOLEUM, BLACK OAK VENEER, OR OFF-WHITE
MARBLE (@105 CM IS ONLY AVAILABLE IN MARBLE)
TO SUIT YOUR SPACE AND DESIGN PREFERENCES.
THE CLOVER-SHAPED COLUMN BASE IS
CONSTRUCTED IN STEEL AND ALUMINUM IN A BLACK
POWDER-COATED FINISH, WITH DINING, COUNTER
AND BAR HEIGHTS TO FIT NUMEROUS NEEDS IN
HOMES, WORKPLACES, CAFES, LOBBIES - THE
POSSIBILITIES ARE ENDLESS. MIX AND MATCH BASES
AND TABLETOPS TO CREATE YOUR IDEAL PAIRING.
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DINING TABLE, 60 CM

Category: Dining Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: MDF/Forbo Linoleum, MDF/
Painted Oak Veneer or Estremoz
Marble

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel and
Aluminum

Color(Base/Tabletop): Black/

Charcoal, Black/Black, Black/Off-

White

Colli: 1 pcs

H:72,4cm, @: 60 cm

9317149, Black/Charcoal
9317539, Black/Black

DKK 3.495,00 /Ex.Vat 2.796,00
NOK 4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
SEK  4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
EUR 499,95 /Ex.Vat 413,18
GBP 429,95  /Ex.Vat 358,29

9317659, Black/Off-White

DKK 5.995,00 /Ex.Vat 4.796,00
NOK 7.495,00 /Ex.Vat 5.996,00
SEK  7.495,00 /Ex.Vat 5.996,00
EUR 799,95 /Ex.Vat 661,12
GBP 699,95  /Ex.Vat 583,29

€
o
o
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€
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~
@50 cm
@60 cm

MENU
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DINING TABLE, @80 CM

Category: Dining Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: MDF/Forbo Linoleum, MDF/
Painted Oak Veneer or Estremoz
Marble

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel and
Aluminum

Color (Base/Tabletop): Black/

Charcoal, Black/Black, Black/Off-

White

Colli: 1 pcs

H:72,4cm,@:80cm

9305149, Black/Charcoal
9305539, Black/Black

DKK 3.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.196,00
NOK 5.495,00 /Ex.Vat 4.396,00
SEK  5.495,00 /Ex.Vat 4.396,00
EUR 549,95 /Ex.Vat 454,50
GBP 499,95  /Ex.Vat 416,63

9305659, Black / Off-White

DKK 6.995,00 /Ex.Vat 5.596,00
NOK 8.995,00 /Ex.Vat 7.196,00
SEK  8.995,00 /Ex.Vat 7.196,00
EUR 899,95 /Ex.Vat 743,76
GBP 829,95  /Ex.Vat 691,63

80 cm

72,4cm

@50 cm
@80 cm

- - _ - 'S -

DINING TABLE, 2105 CM

Category: Dining Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: Estremoz Marble

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel and
Aluminum

Color (Base/Tabletop): Black/

Charcoal, Black/Black, Black/Off-

White

Colli: 1 pcs

H: 72,4 cm, ©:105cm

9316659, Black/Off-White

DKK 9.995,00 /Ex.Vat 7.996,00
NOK 12.995,00 /Ex. Vat 10.396,00
SEK  12.995,00/Ex. Vat 10.396,00
EUR 1.349,95 /Ex.Vat 1.115,66
GBP  1.199,95 /Ex.Vat 999,96

105cm

72,4cm

@70 cm
@105 cm

DINING TABLE, 60X70 CM

Category: Dining Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: MDF/Forbo Linoleum,
MDF/Painted Oak Veneer or
Estremoz Marble

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel and
Aluminum

Color (Base/Tabletop): Black/

Charcoal, Black/Black, Black/Off-

White

Colli: 1 pcs

H:72,4cm,W:70cm, D: 60 cm

9308149, Black/Charcoal
9308539, Black/Black

DKK 3.495,00 /Ex.Vat 2.796,00
NOK 4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
SEK  4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
EUR 499,95 /Ex.Vat 413,18
GBP 429,95  /Ex.Vat 358,29

9308659, Black/Off-White

DKK 5.995,00 /Ex.Vat 4.796,00
NOK 7.495,00 /Ex.Vat 5.996,00
SEK  7.495,00 /Ex.Vat 5.996,00
EUR 799,95 /Ex.Vat 661,12
GBP 699,95  /Ex.Vat 583,29

60 cm

72,4cm

©50cm
70cm

FORBO
LINOLEUM

@60 cm
Charcoal

@80 cm
Charcoal

60x70 cm
Charcoal

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018

PAINTED OAK
VENEER

@60 cm
Black

@80 cm
Black

60x70 cm
Black

OFF-WHITE
MARBLE

@60 cm
Off-White

@80 cm
Off-White

> -

60x70 cm
Off-White

@105 cm
Off-White

117




Harbour Column Counter Table

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

THE HARBOUR COLUMN TABLE IS AVAILABLE

WITH FOUR TABLETOP SIZES: THREE ROUND AND
ONE RECTANGULAR. EACH CAN BE CRAFTED IN
CHARCOAL LINOLEUM, BLACK OAK VENEER, OR OFF-
WHITE MARBLE TO SUIT YOUR SPACE AND DESIGN
PREFERENCES. THE CLOVER-SHAPED COLUMN BASE IS
CONSTRUCTED IN STEEL AND ALUMINUM IN A BLACK
POWDER-COATED FINISH, WITH DINING, COUNTER
AND BAR HEIGHTS TO FIT NUMEROUS NEEDS IN
HOMES, WORKPLACES, CAFES, LOBBIES - THE
POSSIBILITIES ARE ENDLESS. MIX AND MATCH BASES
AND TABLETOPS TO CREATE YOUR IDEAL PAIRING.
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COUNTER TABLE, 260 CM

Category: Counter Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: MDF/Forbo Linoleum,
MDF/Painted Oak Veneer or
Estremoz Marble

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel and
Aluminum

Color(Base/Tabletop): Black/

Charcoal, Black/Black, Black/Off-

White

Colli: 1 pcs

H:92,7cm, @: 60 cm

9318149, Black/Charcoal
9318539, Black/Black

COUNTER TABLE, 280 CM

Category: Counter Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: MDF/Forbo Linoleum,
MDF/Painted Oak Veneer or
Estremoz Marble

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel and
Aluminum

Color(Base/Tabletop): Black/

Charcoal, Black/Black, Black/Off-

White

Colli: 1 pcs

H:92,7cm, @:80cm

9306149, Black/Charcoal
9306539, Black/Black

DKK 3.995,00
NOK 5.495,00
SEK  5.495,00
EUR 549,95
GBP 499,95

/Ex. Vat 3.196,00
/Ex. Vat 4.396,00
/Ex. Vat 4.396,00
/Ex.Vat 454,50
/Ex.Vat 416,63

9318659, Black/Off-White

DKK  6.995,00
NOK 8.995,00
SEK  8.995,00
EUR 899,95
GBP 829,95

/Ex.Vat 5.596,00
/Ex.Vat 7.196,00
/Ex.Vat 7.196,00
/Ex.Vat 743,76
/Ex.Vat 691,63

60cm

92,7 cm

@50 cm
@60 cm

MENU

DKK 4.395,00
NOK 5.495,00
SEK  5.495,00
EUR 679,95
GBP 529,95

/Ex.Vat 3.516,00
/Ex. Vat 4.396,00
/Ex.Vat 4.396,00
/Ex.Vat 561,94
/Ex.Vat 441,63

9306659, Black/Off-White

DKK  7.995,00
NOK 9.995,00
SEK  9.995,00
EUR 1.029,95
GBP 899,95

/Ex. Vat 6.396,00
/Ex. Vat 7.996,00
/Ex. Vat 7.996,00
/Ex.Vat 851,20
/Ex.Vat 749,96

80 cm

92,7cm

@50 cm
@80 cm

COUNTER TABLE, 60X70 CM

Category: Counter Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: MDF/Forbo Linoleum,
MDF/Painted Oak Veneer or
Estremoz Marble

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel and
Aluminum

Color(Base/Tabletop): Black/

Charcoal, Black/Black, Black/Off-

White

Colli: 1 pcs

H: 92,7 cm,W: 70 cm, D: 60 cm

9309149, Black /Charcoal
9309539, Black/Black

DKK 3.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.196,00
NOK 5.495,00 /Ex.Vat 4.396,00
SEK  5.495,00 /Ex.Vat 4.396,00
EUR 549,95  /Ex.Vat 454,50
GBP 499,95  /Ex.Vat 416,63

9309659, Black/Off-White

DKK 6.995,00 /Ex.Vat 5.596,00
NOK 8.995,00 /Ex.Vat 7.196,00
SEK  8.995,00 /Ex.Vat 7.196,00
EUR 899,95 /Ex.Vat 743,76
GBP 829,95 /Ex.Vat 691,63

60 cm

92,7 cm

@50 cm
70cm

FORBO
LINOLEUM

@60 cm
Charcoal

@80 cm
Charcoal

60x70 cm
Charcoal

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018

PAINTED OAK
VENEER

@60 cm
Black

@80 cm
Black

60x70 cm
Black

OFF-WHITE
MARBLE

@60 cm
Off-White

@80 cm
Off-White

w

60x70 cm
Off-White
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Harbour Column Bar Table

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

THE HARBOUR COLUMN TABLE IS AVAILABLE

WITH FOUR TABLETOP SIZES: THREE ROUND AND
ONE RECTANGULAR. EACH CAN BE CRAFTED IN
CHARCOAL LINOLEUM, BLACK OAK VENEER, OR OFF-
WHITE MARBLE TO SUIT YOUR SPACE AND DESIGN
PREFERENCES. THE CLOVER-SHAPED COLUMN BASE IS
CONSTRUCTED IN STEEL AND ALUMINUM IN A BLACK
POWDER-COATED FINISH, WITH DINING, COUNTER
AND BAR HEIGHTS TO FIT NUMEROUS NEEDS IN
HOMES, WORKPLACES, CAFES, LOBBIES - THE
POSSIBILITIES ARE ENDLESS. MIX AND MATCH BASES
AND TABLETOPS TO CREATE YOUR IDEAL PAIRING.
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BAR TABLE, 260 CM

Category: Bar Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: MDF/Forbo Linoleum, MDF/
Painted Oak Veneer or Estremoz
Marble

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel and
Aluminum

Color(Base/Tabletop): Black/Charcoal,

Black/Black, Black/Off-White

Colli: 1 pcs

H:102,7 cm, @: 60 cm

9320149, Black/Charcoal
9320539, Black/Black

DKK 3.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.196,00
NOK 5.495,00 /Ex.Vat 4.396,00
SEK  5.495,00 /Ex.Vat 4.396,00
EUR 549,95 /Ex.Vat 454,50
GBP 499,95  /Ex.Vat 416,63

9320659, Black/Off-White

DKK 6.995,00 /Ex.Vat 5.596,00
NOK 8.995,00 /Ex.Vat 7.196,00
SEK  8.995,00 /Ex.Vat 7.196,00
EUR 899,95 /Ex.Vat 743,76
GBP 829,95  /Ex.Vat 691,63
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@50 cm
@60 cm
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BAR TABLE, 280 CM

Category: Bar Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: MDF/Forbo Linoleum, MDF/
Painted Oak Veneer or Estremoz
Marble

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel and
Aluminum

Color/Base/Tabletop): Black/Charcoal,

Black/Black, Black/Off-White

Colli: 1 pcs

H:102,7 cm, @: 80 cm

9307149, Black/Charcoal
9307539, Black/Black

DKK 4.395,00 /Ex.Vat 3.516,00
NOK 5.495,00 /Ex.Vat 4.396,00
SEK  5.495,00 /Ex.Vat 4.396,00
EUR 679,95 /Ex.Vat 561,94
GBP 529,95  /Ex.Vat 441,63

9307659, Black/Off-White

DKK 7.995,00 /Ex.Vat 6.396,00
NOK 9.995,00 /Ex.Vat 7.996,00
SEK  9.995,00 /Ex.Vat 7.996,00
EUR 1.029,95 /Ex.Vat 851,20
GBP 899,95  /Ex.Vat 749,96

80 cm

102,7 cm

@50 cm
@80 cm

BAR TABLE, 60X70 CM

Category: Bar Table

Materials:

- Tabletop: MDF/Forbo Linoleum,
MDF/Painted Oak Veneer or
Estremoz Marble

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel and
Aluminum

Color(Base/Tabletop): Black/

Charcoal, Black/Black, Black/Off-

White

Colli: 1 pcs

H:102,7 cm, W: 70 cm, D: 60 cm

9310149, Black/Charcoal
9310539, Black/Black

DKK 3.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.196,00
NOK 5.495,00 /Ex.Vat 4.396,00
SEK  5.495,00 /Ex.Vat 4.396,00
EUR 549,95  /Ex.Vat 454,50
GBP 499,95  /Ex.Vat 416,63

9310659, Black/Off-White

DKK 6.995,00 /Ex.Vat 5.596,00
NOK 8.995,00 /Ex.Vat 7.196,00
SEK  8.995,00 /Ex.Vat 7.196,00
EUR 899,95 /Ex.Vat 743,76
GBP 829,95 /Ex.Vat 691,63

60cm

102,7 cm

@50 cm
70cm

FORBO
LINOLEUM

@60 cm
Charcoal

@80 cm
Charcoal

60x70 cm
Charcoal

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018

PAINTED OAK
VENEER

@60 cm
Black

@80 cm
Black

60x70 cm
Black

OFF-WHITE
MARBLE

@60 cm
Off-White

@80 cm
Off-White

w

60x70 cm
Off-White
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Harbour Counter Chair

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

THE HARBOUR CHAIR - AN ARMCHAIR WITH A
CONTINUOUS, ENVELOPING SHELL - IS AVAILABLE
WITH TEXTILE AND LEATHER UPHOLSTERY OR WITH
A BARE SHELL. MENU’S UPHOLSTERED CHAIRS ARE
PRICED IN THREE OR FOUR DIFFERENT CATEGORIES,
WITHIN TEXTILE OR LEATHER. PRICES VARY
DEPENDING ON THE TEXTILE OR LEATHER YOU
SELECT. THE HARBOUR CHAIR IS NOW AVAILABLE
WITH A BAR AND COUNTER BASES IN BLACK OR
LIGHT GREY POWDER-COATED STEEL.

MENU OFFERS A WIDE RANGE OF HARBOUR
COUNTER CHAIR VARIANTS READY FOR SHIPPING

WITHIN 3-4 WEEKS, CALLED QUICK SHIP PRODUCTS.

WE HAVE 5 DIFFERENT HARBOUR COUNTER CHAIR
VARIANTS IN STOCK. SEE NEXT PAGES.

SEE PAGE 132-141 FOR THE FULL MATERIAL
OVERVIEW AND UPHOLSTERY PROGRAM.
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Harbour Bar Chair

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

THE HARBOUR CHAIR - AN ARMCHAIR WITH A
CONTINUOUS, ENVELOPING SHELL - IS AVAILABLE
WITH TEXTILE AND LEATHER UPHOLSTERY OR WITH
A BARE SHELL. MENU’S UPHOLSTERED CHAIRS ARE
PRICED IN THREE OR FOUR DIFFERENT CATEGORIES,
WITHIN TEXTILE OR LEATHER. PRICES VARY
DEPENDING ON THE TEXTILE OR LEATHER YOU
SELECT. THE HARBOUR CHAIR IS NOW AVAILABLE
WITH A BAR AND COUNTER BASES IN BLACK OR
LIGHT GREY POWDER-COATED STEEL.

MENU OFFERS A WIDE RANGE OF HARBOUR BAR
CHAIR VARIANTS READY FOR SHIPPING WITHIN 3-4
WEEKS, CALLED QUICK SHIP PRODUCTS. WE HAVE 5
DIFFERENT HARBOUR BAR CHAIR VARIANTS IN STOCK.
SEE NEXT PAGES.

SEE PAGE 132-141 FOR THE FULL MATERIAL
OVERVIEW AND UPHOLSTERY PROGRAM.

wdizZlhi

58,5¢cm

wd 6T

ﬂ
Z//ﬂ

55,7 cm

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018
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Harbour Counter Chair, Quick Ship Options

SHIPS WITHIN 3-4 WEEKS

HARBOUR COUNTER CHAIR,
BLACK/REMIX 2, 233

Category: Counter Chair

Materials:

- Shell: 85% Polypropylene, 15%
Glass Fiber upholstered with Remix
2,233

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Color: Black/Remix 2, 233

Gross Weight: -

Volume: -

Colli: 1 psc

H:102 cm, W: 58,5 cm, D: 55,7 cm,

SH: 63 cm

9343008, Black/Remix 2,233

DKK 3.895,00 /Ex.Vat 3.116,00
NOK 4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
SEK  4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
EUR 519,95  /Ex.Vat 429,71

GBP 459,95  /Ex.Vat 383,29 *

*Extra charge of 10% for CMHR foam,
UK requirement
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HARBOUR COUNTER CHAIR,
BLACK/CITY VELVET, CA7832/060

Category: Counter Chair

Materials

- Shell: 85% Polypropylene, 15%
Glass Fiber upholstered with City
Velvet, CA7832/060

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Color: Black/City Velvet, CA7832/060

Gross Weight: -

Volume: -

Colli: 1 psc

H:102 cm, W: 58,5 cm, D: 55,7 cm,

SH: 63 cm

9343009, Black/City Velvet,
CA7832/060

DKK 3.895,00 /Ex.Vat 3.116,00
NOK 4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
SEK  4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
EUR 519,95  /Ex.Vat 429,71

GBP 459,95  /Ex.Vat 383,29 *

HARBOUR COUNTER CHAIR,
BLACK/DAKAR, 0842

Category: Counter Chair

Materials:

- Shell: 85% Polypropylene, 15%
Glass Fiber upholstered with Dakar,
0842

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Color: Black/ Dakar, 0842

Gross Weight: -

Volume: -

Colli: 1 psc

H: 102 cm, W: 58,5 cm, D: 55,7 cm,

SH: 63 cm

9343010, Black/Dakar, 0842

DKK 6.895,00 /Ex.Vat 5.516,00
NOK 8.595,00 /Ex.Vat 6.876,00
SEK  8.595,00 /Ex.Vat 6.876,00
EUR 909,95 /Ex.Vat 752,02

GBP 819,95  /Ex.Vat 683,29 *

MENU

.
N

HARBOUR COUNTER CHAIR,
UNUPHOLSTERED SHELL/BLACK

Category: Counter Chair

Materials:

- Shell: 85% Polypropylene, 15%
Glass Fiber

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Color: Black/Black, White/Black

Gross Weight: -

Volume: -

Colli: 1 psc

H:102 cm, W: 58,5 cm, D: 55,7 cm,

SH: 63 cm

9342539, Black/Black
9342639, White/Black

DKK 2.195,00 /Ex.Vat 1.756,00
NOK 2.995,00 /Ex.Vat 2.396,00
SEK  2.995,00 /Ex.Vat 2.396,00
EUR 299,95 /Ex.Vat 247,89
GBP 259,95 /Ex.Vat 216,63

Harbour Bar Chair, Quick Ship Options

SHIPS WITHIN 3-4 WEEKS

HARBOUR BAR CHAIR, BLACK/
REMIX 2, 233

Category: Counter Chair

Materials:

- Shell: 85% Polypropylene, 15%
Glass Fiber upholstered with Remix
2,233

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Color: Black/Remix 2,233

Gross Weight: -

Volume: -

Colli: 1 psc

H: 102 cm, W: 58,5 cm, D: 55,7 cm,

SH: 63 cm

9345008, Black/Remix 2,233

DKK 3.895,00 /Ex.Vat 3.116,00
NOK 4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
SEK  4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
EUR 519,95  /Ex.Vat 429,71

GBP 459,95  /Ex.Vat 383,29 *

*Extra charge of 10% for CMHR foam,
UK requirement

HARBOUR BAR CHAIR, BLACK/
CITY VELVET, CA7832/060

Category: Counter Chair

Materials

- Shell: 85% Polypropylene, 15%
Glass Fiber upholstered with City
Velvet, CA7832/060

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Color: Black/City Velvet, CA7832/060

Gross Weight: -

Volume: -

Colli: 1 psc

H: 102 cm, W: 58,5 cm, D: 55,7 cm,

SH: 63 cm

9345009, Black/City Velvet,
CA7832/060

DKK 3.895,00 /Ex.Vat 3.116,00
NOK 4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
SEK  4.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.996,00
EUR 519,95 /Ex.Vat 429,71

GBP 459,95  /Ex.Vat 383,29 *

HARBOUR BAR CHAIR, BLACK/
DAKAR, 0842

Category: Counter Chair

Materials:

- Shell: 85% Polypropylene, 15%
Glass Fiber upholstered with Dakar,
Black 0842

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Color: Black/ Dakar, 0842

Gross Weight: -

Volume: -

Colli: 1 psc

H:102 cm, W: 58,5 cm, D: 55,7 cm,

SH: 63 cm

9345010, Black/ Dakar, 0842

DKK 6.895,00 /Ex.Vat 5.516,00
NOK 8.595,00 /Ex.Vat 6.876,00
SEK  8.595,00 /Ex.Vat 6.876,00
EUR 909,95 /Ex.Vat 752,02

GBP 819,95 /Ex.Vat 683,29 *

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018

.
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HARBOUR BAR CHAIR,
UNUPHOLSTERED SHELL/BLACK

Category: Counter Chair

Materials:

- Shell: 85% Polypropylene, 15%
Glass Fiber

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Color: Black/Black, White/Black

Gross Weight: -

Volume: -

Colli: 1 psc

H:102cm, W:58,5cm, D: 55,7 cm,

SH: 63 cm

9344539, Black/Black
9344639, White/Black

DKK 2.195,00 /Ex.Vat 1.756,00
NOK 2.995,00 /Ex.Vat 2.396,00
SEK  2.995,00 /Ex.Vat 2.396,00
EUR 299,95 /Ex.Vat 247,89
GBP 259,95 /Ex.Vat 216,63
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Harbour Counter Chair,

Price Category Options (Spec)

SHELLS WITHOUT UPHOLSTERY SHIPS WITHIN 3-4 WEEKS
UPHOLSTERED SHELLS SHIPS WITHIN 6-8 WEEKS

Black

Light Grey

HARBOUR COUNTER CHAIR

Category: Counter Chair

Materials:

- Shell: 85% Polypropylene, 15%
Glass Fiber

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Base Color: Black, Light Grey

Shell Color: According to upholstery

or Shell

Colli: 1 psc

H:102 cm, W: 58,5 cm, D: 55,7 cm,

SH: 63 cm

* Extra charge of 10% for CMHR
foam, UK requirement

Com options: Customer’s own
material is available upon request.
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Leather

See Upholstery Program

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 1

DKK  6.895,00
NOK 8.595,00
SEK  8.595,00
EUR 909,95
GBP 819,95

/Ex.Vat 5.516,00
/Ex. Vat 6.876,00
/Ex.Vat 6.876,00
/Ex.Vat 752,02

/Ex. Vat 683,29*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 2

DKK 7.895,00
NOK 9.795,00
SEK  9.795,00
EUR 1.039,95
GBP 939,95

/Ex. Vat 6.316,00
/Ex. Vat 7.836,00
/Ex. Vat 7.836,00
/Ex. Vat 859,46
/Ex.Vat 783,29*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 3

DKK 8.895,00

/Ex.Vat 7.116,00

NOK 10.995,00/Ex. Vat 8.796,00
SEK  10.995,00 /Ex. Vat 8.796,00

EUR 1.169,95
GBP 1.059,95

/Ex.Vat 966,90
/Ex. Vat 883,29*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 4

DKK 9.895,00

/Ex.Vat 7.916,00

NOK 12.195,00 /Ex. Vat 9.756,00
SEK  12.195,00 /Ex. Vat 9.756,00

EUR 1.299,95
GBP 1.179,95

/Ex.Vat 1.074,34
/Ex.Vat 983,29*

PR

Textile

See Upholstery Program

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 1

DKK 3.895,00
NOK 4.995,00
SEK  4.995,00
EUR 519,95
GBP 459,95

/Ex. Vat 3.116,00
/Ex. Vat 3.996,00
/Ex. Vat 3.996,00
/Ex. Vat 429,71

/Ex. Vat 383,29*

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 2

DKK  4.895,00
NOK 6.195,00
SEK  6.195,00
EUR 649,95
GBP 579,95

/Ex. Vat 3.916,00
/Ex. Vat 4.956,00
/Ex. Vat 4.956,00
/Ex.Vat 537,15

/Ex.Vat 483,29*

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 3

DKK 5.895,00
NOK 7.395,00
SEK  7.395,00
EUR 779,95
GBP 699,95

MENU

/Ex.Vat 4.716,00
/Ex.Vat 5.916,00
/Ex.Vat 5.916,00
/Ex.Vat 644,59
/Ex.Vat 583,29*

Burned Red

Olive

Khaki

White

Light Grey

Black

SHELL - WITHOUT UPHOLSTERY
DKK 2.195,00 /Ex.Vat 1.756,00
NOK 2.995,00 /Ex.Vat 2.396,00
SEK  2.995,00 /Ex.Vat 2.396,00
EUR 299,95  /Ex.Vat 247,89
GBP 259,95 /Ex.Vat 216,63

Harbour Bar Chair,

Price Category Options (Spec)

SHELLS WITHOUT UPHOLSTERY SHIPS WITHIN 3-4 WEEKS
UPHOLSTERED SHELLS SHIPS WITHIN 6-8 WEEKS

Black

-

Light Grey

HARBOUR BAR CHAIR

Category: Bar Chair

Materials:

- Shell: 85% Polypropylene, 15%
Glass Fiber

- Base: Powder-Coated Steel

Base Color: Black, Light Grey

Shell Color: According to upholstery

or Shell

Colli: 1 psc

H:112cm, W:58,5cm, D: 55,7 cm,

SH: 73 cm

*Extra charge of 10% for CMHR
foam, UK requirement

Com options: Customer’s own
material is available upon request.

Leather

See Upholstery Program

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 1
DKK 6.895,00 /Ex.Vat 5.516,00
NOK 8.595,00 /Ex.Vat 6.876,00
SEK  8.595,00 /Ex.Vat 6.876,00
EUR 909,95 /Ex.Vat 752,02

GBP 819,95  /Ex.Vat 683,29*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 2
DKK 7.895,00 /Ex.Vat 6.316,00
NOK 9.795,00 /Ex.Vat 7.836,00
SEK  9.795,00 /Ex.Vat 7.836,00
EUR 1.039,95 /Ex.Vat 859,46
GBP 939,95  /Ex.Vat 783,29*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 3
DKK 8.895,00 /Ex.Vat 7.116,00
NOK 10.995,00/Ex. Vat 8.796,00
SEK  10.995,00 /Ex. Vat 8.796,00
EUR 1.169,95 /Ex.Vat 966,90

GBP 1.059,95 /Ex.Vat 883,29 *

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 4
DKK 9.895,00 /Ex.Vat 7.916,00
NOK 12.195,00 /Ex. Vat 9.756,00
SEK  12.195,00/Ex. Vat 9.756,00
EUR 1.299,95 /Ex.Vat 1.074,34
GBP 1.179,95 /Ex.Vat 983,29*

IS

Textile

See Upholstery Program

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 1

DKK 3.895,00
NOK 4.995,00
SEK  4.995,00
EUR 519,95
GBP 459,95

/Ex.Vat 3.116,00
/Ex.Vat 3.996,00
/EX. Vat 3.996,00
/Ex.Vat 429,71
/Ex.Vat 383,29*

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 2

DKK 4.895,00
NOK 6.195,00
SEK  6.195,00
EUR 649,95
GBP 579,95

/Ex.Vat 3.916,00
/EX.Vat 4.956,00
/Ex.Vat 4.956,00
/Ex.Vat 537,15
/Ex.Vat 483,29*

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 3

DKK 5.895,00
NOK 7.395,00
SEK  7.395,00
EUR 779,95
GBP 699,95

/Ex.Vat 4.716,00
/Ex.Vat 5.916,00
/Ex.Vat 5.916,00
/Ex.Vat 644,59
/Ex.Vat 583,29*

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018

Burned Red

Olive

Khaki

White

Light Grey

Black

SHELL - WITHOUT UPHOLSTERY
DKK 2.195,00 /Ex.Vat 1.756,00
NOK 2.995,00 /Ex.Vat 2.396,00
SEK  2.995,00 /Ex.Vat 2.396,00
EUR 299,95 /Ex.Vat 247,89
GBP 259,95  /Ex.Vat 216,63
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Harbour Swivel Chair

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

THE HARBOUR CHAIR - AN ARMCHAIR WITH A
CONTINUOUS, ENVELOPING SHELL - IS AVAILABLE
WITH TEXTILE AND LEATHER UPHOLSTERY OR WITH
A BARE SHELL. MENU’S UPHOLSTERED CHAIRS ARE
PRICED IN THREE OR FOUR DIFFERENT CATEGORIES,
WITHIN TEXTILE OR LEATHER. PRICES VARY
DEPENDING ON THE TEXTILE OR LEATHER YOU
SELECT. THE HARBOUR CHAIR IS NOW AVAILABLE
WITH A CLOVER-SHAPED SWIVEL BASE. THREE BASE
FINISHES - POLISHED ALUMINUM OR POWDER-
COATED ALUMINUM IN BLACK OR LIGHT GREY.
CHOOSE BETWEEN SWIVEL OR SWIVEL WITH RETURN,
WITH OR WITHOUT CASTERS.

SEE PAGE 132-141 FOR THE FULL MATERIAL
OVERVIEW AND UPHOLSTERY PROGRAM.
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Price Category Options (Spec)

SHELLS WITHOUT UPHOLSTERY SHIPS WITHIN 3-4 WEEKS
UPHOLSTERED SHELLS SHIPS WITHIN 6-8 WEEKS

Black

Light Grey

N

Polished Aluminum

HARBOUR SWIVEL CHAIR

Category: Swivel Chair

Materials:

- Shell: 85% Polypropylene, 15%
Glass Fiber

- Base: Powder-Coated or Polished
Aluminum

Base Color: Black, Light Grey,

Polished Aluminum

Shell Color: According to upholstery

or Shell

Colli: 1 psc

H:82,W:58,5, D:55,7, SH:45

*Extra charge of 10% for CMHR
foam, UK requirement

Com options: Customer’s own
material is available upon request.

Leather

See Upholstery Program

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 1

DKK
NOK
SEK
EUR
GBP

7.395,00
9.095,00
9.095,00
979,95
889,95

/Ex.Vat 5.916,00
/Ex.Vat 7.276,00
/Ex.Vat 7.276,00
/Ex.Vat 809,88

/Ex.Vat 741,63*

Textile

See Upholstery Program

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 1

DKK  4.395,00
NOK 5.495,00
SEK  5.495,00
EUR 589,95
GBP 529,95

/Ex.Vat 3.516,00
/Ex.Vat 4.396,00
/Ex.Vat 4.396,00
/Ex.Vat 487,56

/Ex.Vat 441,63*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 2
DKK 8.395,00 /Ex.Vat 6.716,00
NOK 10.295,00 /Ex. Vat 8.236,00

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 2
DKK 5.395,00 /Ex.Vat 4.316,00
NOK 6.695,00 /Ex.Vat 5.356,00

SEK
EUR
GBP

10.295,00 /Ex. Vat 8.236,00

1.109,95
1.009,95

/Ex.Vat 917,31
/Ex.Vat 841,63*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 3
DKK 9.395,00 /Ex.Vat 7.516,00
NOK 11.495,00/Ex. Vat 9.196,00
11.495,00 /Ex. Vat 9.196,00

SEK
EUR
GBP

1.239,95
1.129,95

/Ex.Vat 1.024,75
/Ex.Vat 941,63 *

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 4
10.395,00 /Ex. Vat 8.316,00
12.695,00 /Ex. Vat 10.156,00
12.695,00 /Ex. Vat 10.156,00

DKK
NOK
SEK
EUR
GBP

1.369,95
1.249,95

/Ex.Vat 1.132,19
/Ex.Vat 1.041,63*

SEK  6.695,00 /Ex.Vat 5.356,00
EUR 719,95 /Ex.Vat 595,00
GBP 649,95  /Ex.Vat 541,63*

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 3

DKK  6.395,00
NOK 7.895,00
SEK  7.895,00
EUR 849,95
GBP 769,95

/Ex.Vat 5.116,00
/Ex.Vat 6.316,00
/Ex.Vat 6.316,00
/Ex.Vat 702,44

/Ex.Vat 641,63*

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018

Burned Red

Olive

Khaki

Q

White

Light Grey

Black

SHELL - WITHOUT UPHOLSTERY
DKK 2.695,00 /Ex.Vat 2.156,00
NOK 3.495,00 /Ex.Vat 2.796,00
SEK  3.495,00 /Ex.Vat 2.796,00
EUR 359,95 /Ex.Vat 297,48
GBP 319,95 /Ex.Vat 266,63
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Harbour Swivel Chair w/ Return

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

THE HARBOUR CHAIR - AN ARMCHAIR WITH A
CONTINUOUS, ENVELOPING SHELL - IS AVAILABLE
WITH TEXTILE AND LEATHER UPHOLSTERY OR WITH
A BARE SHELL. MENU’S UPHOLSTERED CHAIRS ARE
PRICED IN THREE OR FOUR DIFFERENT CATEGORIES,
WITHIN TEXTILE OR LEATHER. PRICES VARY
DEPENDING ON THE TEXTILE OR LEATHER YOU
SELECT. THE HARBOUR CHAIR IS NOW AVAILABLE
WITH A CLOVER-SHAPED SWIVEL BASE. THREE BASE
FINISHES - POLISHED ALUMINUM OR POWDER-
COATED ALUMINUM IN BLACK OR LIGHT GREY.
CHOOSE BETWEEN SWIVEL OR SWIVEL WITH RETURN,
WITH OR WITHOUT CASTERS.

SEE PAGE 132-141 FOR THE FULL MATERIAL
OVERVIEW AND UPHOLSTERY PROGRAM.
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Price Category Options (Spec)

SHELLS WITHOUT UPHOLSTERY SHIPS WITHIN 3-4 WEEKS
UPHOLSTERED SHELLS SHIPS WITHIN 6-8 WEEKS

Black

Light Grey

Polished Aluminum

HARBBOUR SWIVEL CHAIR
W/RETURN

Category: Swivel Chair

Materials:

- Shell: 85% Polypropylene, 15%
Glass Fiber

- Base: Powder-Coated or Polished
Aluminum

Base Color: Black, Light Grey,

Polished Aluminum

Shell Color: According to upholstery

or Shell

H:82,W:58,5,D:55,7, SH:45

*Extra charge of 10% for CMHR
foam, UK requirement

Com options: Customer’s own
material is available upon request.

Leather

See Upholstery Program

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 1

Textile

See Upholstery Program

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 1

DKK  7.695,00
NOK 9.595,00
SEK  9.595,00
EUR 1.019,95

/Ex. Vat 6.156,00
/Ex. Vat 7.676,00
/Ex. Vat 7.676,00
/Ex.Vat 842,93

GBP 919,95  /Ex.Vat 766,63*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 2
DKK 8.695,00 /Ex.Vat 6.956,00
NOK 10.795,00 /Ex. Vat 8.636,00
SEK  10.795,00 /Ex. Vat 8.636,00
EUR 1.149,95 /Ex.Vat 950,37

GBP 1.039,95 /Ex.Vat 866,63*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 3
DKK 9.695,00 /Ex.Vat 7.756,00
NOK 11.995,00/Ex. Vat 9.596,00
SEK  11.995,00 /Ex. Vat 9.596,00
EUR 1.279,95 /Ex.Vat 1.057,81
GBP 1.159,95 /Ex.Vat 966,63 *

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 4
DKK 10.695,00 /Ex. Vat 8.556,00
NOK 13.195,00 /Ex. Vat 10.556,00
SEK  13.195,00/Ex. Vat 10.556,00
EUR 1.409,95 /Ex.Vat 1.165,25
GBP  1.279,95 /Ex.Vat 1.066,63*

DKK  4.695,00
NOK 5.995,00
SEK  5.995,00
EUR 629,95
GBP 559,95

/Ex. Vat 3.756,00
/Ex.Vat 4.796,00
/Ex. Vat 4.796,00
/Ex. Vat 520,62

/Ex.Vat 466,63*

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 2

DKK 5.695,00
NOK 7.195,00
SEK  7.195,00
EUR 759,95
GBP 679,95

/Ex.Vat 4.556,00
/Ex.Vat 5.756,00
/Ex.Vat 5.756,00
/Ex.Vat 628,06

/Ex.Vat 566,63*

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 3

DKK  6.695,00
NOK 8.395,00
SEK  8.395,00
EUR 889,95
GBP 799,95

/Ex.Vat 5.356,00
/Ex.Vat 6.716,00
/Ex.Vat 6.716,00
/Ex.Vat 735,50

/Ex.Vat 666,63*

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018

Burned Red

Olive

Khaki

White

Light Grey

Black

SHELL - WITHOUT UPHOLSTERY
DKK 2.995,00 /Ex.Vat 2.396,00
NOK 3.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.196,00
SEK  3.995,00 /Ex.Vat 3.196,00
EUR 399,95 /Ex.Vat 330,54
GBP 349,95 /Ex.Vat 291,63
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Harbour Swivel Chair w/ Casters

BY NORM ARCHITECTS

THE HARBOUR CHAIR - AN ARMCHAIR WITH A
CONTINUOUS, ENVELOPING SHELL - IS AVAILABLE
WITH TEXTILE AND LEATHER UPHOLSTERY OR WITH
A BARE SHELL. MENU’S UPHOLSTERED CHAIRS ARE
PRICED IN THREE OR FOUR DIFFERENT CATEGORIES,
WITHIN TEXTILE OR LEATHER. PRICES VARY
DEPENDING ON THE TEXTILE OR LEATHER YOU
SELECT. THE HARBOUR CHAIR IS NOW AVAILABLE
WITH A CLOVER-SHAPED SWIVEL BASE. THREE BASE
FINISHES - POLISHED ALUMINUM OR POWDER-
COATED ALUMINUM IN BLACK OR LIGHT GREY.
CHOOSE BETWEEN SWIVEL OR SWIVEL WITH RETURN,
WITH OR WITHOUT CASTERS.

SEE PAGE 132-141 FOR THE FULL MATERIAL
OVERVIEW AND UPHOLSTERY PROGRAM.
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Price Category Options (Spec)

SHELLS WITHOUT UPHOLSTERY SHIPS WITHIN 3-4 WEEKS
UPHOLSTERED SHELLS SHIPS WITHIN 6-8 WEEKS

Black

Light Grey

Polished Aluninum

HARBOUR SWIVEL CHAIR
W/CASTERS

Category: Swivel Chair w/ Casters
Materials:

- Shell: 85% Polypropylene, 15%
Glass Fiber

- Base: Powder-Coated or Polished
Aluminum

Casters for Powder-Coated base:
PA6/PUR

Casters for Polished base:
Aluminum/PAé/PUR

Base Color: Black, Light Grey,

Polished Aluminum

Shell Color: According to upholstery
or Shell

Colli: 1 pcs

H: 102 cm, W: 58,5 cm, D: 55,7 cm,
SH: 63 cm

*Extra charge of 10% for CMHR
foam, UK requirement

Com options: Customer’s own
material is available upon request

Leather

See Upholstery Program

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 1
DKK 7.695,00 /Ex.Vaté.156,00
NOK 9.595,00 /Ex.Vat7.676,00
SEK  9.595,00 /Ex.Vat7.676,00
EUR 1.019,95 /Ex.Vat 842,93

GBP 919,95  /Ex.Vat766,63*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 2
DKK 8.695,00 /Ex.Vat6.956,00
NOK 10.795,00 /Ex. Vat 8.636,00
SEK  10.795,00 /Ex. Vat 8.636,00
EUR 1.149,95 /Ex.Vat 950,37
GBP  1.039,95 /Ex.Vat866,63*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 3
DKK 9.695,00 /Ex.Vat7.756,00
NOK 11.995,00 /Ex. Vat 9.596,00
SEK  11.995,00 /Ex. Vat 9.596,00
EUR 1.279,95 /Ex.Vat1.057,81
GBP 1.159,95 /Ex.Vat966,63*

LEATHER - PRICE CATEGORY 4
DKK 10.695,00 /Ex. Vat 8.556,00
NOK 13.195,00 /Ex. Vat 10.556,00
SEK  13.195,00 /Ex. Vat 10.556,00
EUR 1.409,95 /Ex.Vat1.165,25
GBP 1.279,95 /Ex.Vat1.066,63*

Textile

See Upholstery Program

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 1
DKK 4.695,00 /Ex.Vat3.756,00
NOK 5.995,00 /Ex.Vat4.796,00
SEK  5.995,00 /Ex.Vat4.796,00
EUR 629,95 /Ex.Vat 520,62
GBP 559,95  /Ex.Vat466,63*

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 2
DKK 5.695,00 /Ex.Vat4.556,00
NOK 7.195,00 /Ex.Vat5.756,00
SEK  7.195,00 /Ex.Vat5.756,00
EUR 759,95 /Ex.Vat 628,06

GBP 679,95  /Ex.Vat566,63*

TEXTILE - PRICE CATEGORY 3
DKK 6.695,00 /Ex.Vat5.356,00
NOK 8.395,00 /Ex.Vaté.716,00
SEK  8.395,00 /Ex.Vat6.716,00
EUR 889,95 /Ex.Vat735,50
GBP 799,95  /Ex.Vat 666,63*

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018

Burned Red

Olive

Khaki

White

Light Grey

Black

SHELL - WITHOUT UPHOLSTERY
DKK 2.995,00 /Ex.Vat2.396,00
NOK 3.995,00 /Ex.Vat3.196,00
SEK  3.995,00 /Ex.Vat3.196,00
EUR 399,95 /Ex.Vat330,54
GBP 349,95  /Ex.Vat291,63
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Harbour Series Available Base Options

BAR & COUNTER BASE
OPTIONS

Black

Light Grey

134

SWIVEL BASE OPTIONS
W/WO RETURN

Polished Aluminum

Black

Light Grey

MENU

SWIVEL BASE OPTIONS
W/ CASTERS

Polished Aluninum

Black

N

Light Grey

DINING CHAIR BASE
OPTIONS

Black

-

Light Grey

|

Black Stained Oak

|

Dark-Stained Oak

|

Natural Oak

Harbour Series Available Shell Options

SHELL
QUICK SHIP OPTIONS

Burned Red

Olive

Khaki

White

Light Grey

Black

BAR & COUNTER CHAIR
QUICK SHIP OPTIONS

Dakar, 0842

Remix 2,233

City Velvet, CA7832/060

UPHOLSTERED
SHELL - VARIOUS OPTIONS

Leather

See Upholstery Program

Textile

See Upholstery Program

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018
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MENU Upholstery Program pemreton Upholstery Selection & Furniture

ca-mo.com

astrid.se
The MENU Upholstery Program shows an overview of our textile and leather
standard program. All textile and leather collections are available in all colors. % s—: g
Please note that the color references are only intended as a guide. For further g 5 2
information please see manufacturer websites, or contact your local MENU sales E 8 E
representative.
TEXTILE
PRICE CATEGORY 1
Remix 2, Kvadrat ° ° °
Gaja C2C, Gabriel ° ° °
Vienna, Nevotex °
Hot Madison, JAB ° . .
City Velvet, JAB ° ° °
Pastel Poetry, JAB ° ° °
Milly, Nevotex °
PRICE CATEGORY 2
Canvas, Kvadrat . . .
Colline, Kvadrat . . .
Hallingdal 65, Kvadrat . . °
Savanna, Kvadrat ° ° o
Steelcut Trio 2, Kvadrat ° ° °
Steelcut 2, Kvadrat . . .
Icon, Nevotex . ° °
Ritz, Nevotex (*not suitable for UK) °
PRICE CATEGORY 3
Vintage, Astrid ° . °
LEATHER
PRICE CATEGORY 1 MOQ12
Ultra, Serensen Leather ° .
Silk, CA-MO . .
Dakar, Nevotex . .
PRICE CATEGORY 2 MOQ12
Shade, Serensen Leather ° °
Dunes, Serensen Leather ° °
PRICE CATEGORY 3 MOQ12
Royal Nubuck, Serensen Leather ° °
PRICE CATEGORY 4 MOQ12
Elegance, Serensen Leather °
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Category 1

TEXTILE

Maple, Kvadrat

Available in all Colors

81% Viscose, 15% Linen,

4% Polyester

Available for Contract and Retail

Gaja C2C, Gabriel
Available in all Colors
100% wools of New Zealand

Available for Contract
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Remix 2, Kvadrat

Available in all Colors

90% New wool (worsted),

10% Nylon

Available for Contract and Retail

Pastel Poetry, JAB
Available in all Colors
66% Polyacrylic,34% Polyester

Available for Contract

City Velvet, JAB
Availableinall Colors
100% polyester

Available for Contract and Retail

MENU

kvadrat.dk
gabriel.dk

jab.de
sorensenleather.com
nevotex.com
ca-mo.com

astrid.se

Hot Madison, JAB
Available in all Colors
63% Cotton, 37% Linen

Available for Contract and Retail

LEATHER

Ultra, Serensen Leather
Availablein all Colors
Protected Leather

Available for Contract

Dakar, Nevotex
Availablein all Colors

Aniline Leather

Available for Contract and Retail

Silk, CA-MO
Availablein all Colors
Aniline Leather

Available for Contract

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018
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Category 2

TEXTILE

kvadrat.dk
gabriel.dk

jab.de
sorensenleather.com
nevotex.com
ca-mo.com

astrid.se

Hallingdal 65, Kvadrat
Available in all Colors
70% New wool,30% Viscose

Available for Contract and Retail

Canvas, Kvadrat
Available in all Colors
90% New wool (worsted),
10% Nylon

Available for Contract

Icon, Nevotex
Available in all Colors
100% Polyester

Available for Contract and Retail

Savanna, Kvadrat

Available in all Colors

34% Polyester, 31% New wool, 26%
Acrylic, 4% Cotton, 3% Nylon, 2% Linen
Available for Contract and Retail

Fiord, Kvadrat
Available in all Colors
92% New wool (worsted), 8% Nylon

Available for Contract

Ritz, Nevotex
Availablein all Colors
83% Cotton, 9% Modal,
8% Polyester
Available for Contract

Steel Cut 2, Kvadrat
Available in all Colors
90% New wool (worsted),
10% Nylon

Available for Contract

MENU

Colline,Kvadrat

Availablein all Colors

75% New wool (worsted),

17% Acrylic, 8% Nylon

Available for Contract and Retail
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Steelcut Trio 3, Kvadrat
Available in all Colors
90% New wool (worsted),
10% Nylon

Available for Contract

LEATHER

Dunes, Serensen Leather
Availablein all Colors

Aniline Leather

Available for Contract and Retail

Shade, Serensen Leather
Availablein all Colors
Protected Aniline Leather

Available for Contract and Retail

Nuance, Serensen Leather
Available in all Colors
Protected Leather

Available for Contract and Retail

ORGATEC NOVELTIES 2018
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Category 3

TEXTILE LEATHER

Vintage, Astrid Royal Nubuck, Serensen Leather
Available inall Colors Availablein all Colors

90% Linen, 10% Polyamide Aniline Leather

Available for Contract Available for Contract and Retail

Category 4

LEATHER

Elegance, Serensen Leather
Available in all Colors
Aniline Leather

Available for Contract
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kvadrat.dk
gabriel.dk

jab.de
sorensenleather.com
nevotex.com
ca-mo.com

astrid.se

Natural Markings On Leather

Individual and unique markings may appear on

the leather and should not be considered defects.

FAT WRINKLES

SCAR / INSECT BITES

HEALED SCARS

BUTCHING SCAR

FAT WRINKLES
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Please see all Terms & Conditions
on our website: www.menu.as
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